10. Shareholding pattern before and after Preferential Issue would be as follows:
Please refer Annexure - A to this notice for details.

11. Consequential Changes in the Voting Rights:
Voting rights will change according to the change in the shareholding pattern mentioned above.

12. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to
be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post
preferential issues that may be held by them and change in control if any in the issuer
consequent to the preferential issues:

The Equity Shares are proposed to be allotted to persons belonging to the Promoter and Promoter
Group and Non promoters of the Company. No change in control or management of the Company is
contemplated consequent to the proposed preferential issue. The pre and post issue holding of the
proposed allottees are as under:

Name of
the
Proposed
Allottees

Category Present pre-issue
Shareholding
As on 20.12.2024

Post issue
shareholding*

Ultimate
beneficial
owners

Chang
e in
control
, if
any

  Pre-
issue
Holding

% of
total
equity
capita
l

Post-issue
Holding

% of
total
equity
capital

Harsh Shah Public 0 0 15600 0.27
Harsh Shah

No
Change

Prashant M
Marvaniya

Public 0 0 7200 0.12
Prashant M
Marvaniya

No
Change

Jay Pareshbhai
Shah

Promoter
/
Promoter
Group

906920 34.26 1651920 28.64
Jay
Pareshbhai
Shah

No
Change

Namrata Jay
Rayjada

Public 0 0 20400 0.35
Namrata Jay
Rayjada

No
Change

Rahul
Dushyantkumar
Zaveri

Public 0 0 6000 0.10
Rahul
Dushyantku
mar Zaveri

No
Change

Mahipalbhai
Valjibhai
Kamariya

Public 0 0 14400 0.25
Mahipalbhai
Valjibhai
Kamariya

No
Change

Kaila Bhavinbhai
Savjibhai HUF

Public 0 0 7200 0.12
Kaila
Bhavinbhai
Savjibhai

No
Change

Kavathiya Vivek
Dharmendrabhai

Promoter
/
Promoter
Group

453460 17.13 825960 14.32

Kavathiya
Vivek
Dharmendra
bhai

No
Change

Javiya
Sandipkumar
Keshavjibhai

Public 0 0 10800 0.19
Javiya
Sandipkumar
Keshavjibhai

No
Change

Alpa Sandeep
Javiya

Promoter
/
Promoter
Group

0 0 10800 0.19
Alpa
Sandeep
Javiya

No
Change

Shilpaben
Vimalkumar
Varasada

Promoter
/
Promoter
Group

8750 0.33 24350 0.42
Shilpaben
Vimalkumar
Varasada

No
Change

Varasada Vimal
Dayabhai

Promoter
/
Promoter
Group

453460 17.13 841560 14.59
Varasada
Vimal
Dayabhai

No
Change

Ankitkumar
Devkaranbhai
Kotadiya

Public 0 0 2400 0.04
Ankitkumar
Devkaranbha
i Kotadiya

No
Change

Shobhana Nilesh
Makasana

Public 0 0 2400 0.04
Shobhana
Nilesh
Makasana

No
Change

Paresh C Shah
HUF

Promoter
/
Promoter
Group

0 0 9600 0.17
Paresh C
Shah

No
Change

Mrudangi Ketan
Shah

Public 0 0 19200 0.33
Mrudangi
Ketan Shah

No
Change

A J Financials

Promoter
/
Promoter
Group

0 0 3600 0.06

Aarti Jaybhai
Shah
Ishita Meet
Dholakia
Jinali Sagar
Doshi

No
Change

Dhruti Rahul
Zaveri

Promoter
/
Promoter
Group

0 0 15600 0.27
Dhruti Rahul
Zaveri

No
Change

Dushyantbhai
Shashikantbhai
Zaveri

Public 0 0 9600 0.17

Dushyantbha
i
Shashikantb
hai Zaveri

No
Change

Ashish Kantilal
Shah

Public 0 0 7200 0.12
Ashish
Kantilal Shah

No
Change

Nilesh
Prabhubhai
Kanathiya

Public 0 0 6000 0.10
Nilesh
Prabhubhai
Kanathiya

No
Change

Shreekant
Keshavjibhai
Raiyani

Public 0 0 7200 0.12
Shreekant
Keshavjibhai
Raiyani

No
Change

Vatsal
Chandreshbhai
Dholakia

Public 2400 0.09 4800 0.08
Vatsal
Chandreshb
hai Dholakia

No
Change

Ishita Meet
Dholakia

Public 3600 0.14 7200 0.12
Ishita Meet
Dholakia

No
Change

Chandresh
Shantilal Dholakia

Public 3600 0.14 6000 0.10
Chandresh
Shantilal
Dholakia

No
Change

Avi Unmesh
Thakkar (HUF)

Public 4800 0.18 19200 0.33
Avi Unmesh
Thakkar

No
Change

Amrutiya
Divyeshkumar
Parshottambhai
HUF

Public 0 0 7200 0.12

Amrutiya
Divyeshkum
ar
Parshottamb
hai

No
Change

Hiren
Prvinchandra
Adroja

Public 0 0 2400 0.04
Hiren
Prvinchandra
Adroja

No
Change

Bhavika Dhirajlal
Chavda

Public 0 0 76800 1.33
Bhavika
Dhirajlal
Chavda

No
Change

Sureshbhai
Girdharbhai
Gangwani

Public 0 0 24000 0.42
Sureshbhai
Girdharbhai
Gangwani

No
Change

Vashist R
Andhale

Public 0 0 30000 0.52
Vashist R
Andhale

No
Change

Parag Kishorbhai
Vaghela

Public 0 0 12000 0.21
Parag
Kishorbhai
Vaghela

No
Change

Hetal Vaghela
Paragkumar

Public 0 0 12000 0.21
Hetal
Vaghela
Paragkumar

No
Change

Rasik Khimjibhai
Hapani

Public 0 0 7200 0.12
Rasik
Khimjibhai
Hapani

No
Change

Alpa Raxit
Chitroda

Public 0 0 7200 0.12
Alpa Raxit
Chitroda

No
Change

Hiteshkumar
Jayantilal Pithva

Public 0 0 3600 0.06
Hiteshkumar
Jayantilal
Pithva

No
Change

Shitalba P
Parmar

Public 0 0 4800 0.08
Shitalba P
Parmar

No
Change

Vijay Mansukhlal
Mundia

Public 0 0 7200 0.12
Vijay
Mansukhlal
Mundia

No
Change

Kishan Prafulbhai
Khimani

Public 0 0 4800 0.08
Kishan
Prafulbhai
Khimani

No
Change

Mayurika
Mohanlal Patel

Public 0 0 12000 0.21
Mayurika
Mohanlal
Patel

No
Change

Milan Kundanlal
Malli

Public 0 0 12000 0.21
Milan
Kundanlal
Malli

No
Change

Kajalben Amit
Gadoya

Public 0 0 12000 0.21
Kajalben
Amit Gadoya

No
Change

Hardik Bakulbhai
Gohel

Public 0 0 7200 0.12
Hardik
Bakulbhai
Gohel

No
Change

Mitesh
Hasmukhbhai
Ghoniya

Public 0 0 10800 0.19
Mitesh
Hasmukhbha
i Ghoniya

No
Change

Jaydeep
Vadodariya

Public 0 0 7200 0.12
Jaydeep
Vadodariya

No
Change

Yogeshbhai R
Gondaliya

Public 0 0 7200 0.12
Yogeshbhai
R Gondaliya

No
Change

Balkrishna
Haridas Desai

Public 0 0 8400 0.15
Balkrishna
Haridas
Desai

No
Change

Haresh Mohanlal
Sojitra

Public 0 0 7200 0.12
Haresh
Mohanlal
Sojitra

No
Change

Rohitkumar
Bachubhai
Kathiriya

Public 0 0 3600 0.06
Rohitkumar
Bachubhai
Kathiriya

No
Change

Mehul Dineshbhai
Parmar

Public 0 0 3600 0.06
Mehul
Dineshbhai
Parmar

No
Change

Rajat Devaliya
Public 0 0 10800 0.19

Rajat
Devaliya

No
Change

Ashish Baldha
Public 0 0 13200 0.23

Ashish
Baldha

No
Change

Jaykumar J Dave
Public 0 0 15600 0.27

Jaykumar J
Dave

No
Change

Arjun Nanubhai
Sabad

Public 0 0 12000 0.21
Arjun
Nanubhai
Sabad

No
Change

Ankitkumar
Arvindbhai
Koyani

Public 0 0 10800 0.19
Ankitkumar
Arvindbhai
Koyani

No
Change

Bharat
Mohanbhai
Kukadiya

Public 0 0 10800 0.19
Bharat
Mohanbhai
Kukadiya

No
Change

Bharatbhai
Kukadiya HUF

Public 0 0 22800 0.40
Bharatbhai
Kukadiya

No
Change

Divyesh V Tanti
HUF

Public 0 0 10800 0.19
Divyesh V
Tanti

No
Change

Jigna Meetkumar
Virani

Public 0 0 10800 0.19
Jigna
Meetkumar
Virani

No
Change

Fenilbhai
Haribhai Nasit

Public 0 0 10800 0.19
Fenilbhai
Haribhai
Nasit

No
Change

Ashwin
Bhagwandas
Mithawala

Public 0 0 10800 0.19
Ashwin
Bhagwandas
Mithawala

No
Change

Dimple
Rameshbhai
Ladva

Public 0 0 10800 0.19
Dimple
Rameshbhai
Ladva

No
Change

Kavitaben M
Parekh

Public 0 0 9600 0.17
Kavitaben M
Parekh

No
Change

Manoj A Parekh
Public 0 0 9600 0.17

Manoj A
Parekh

No
Change

Rakesh Parekh
Public 0 0 10800 0.19

Rakesh
Parekh

No
Change

Priyanka Rakesh
Parekh

Public 0 0 10800 0.19
Priyanka
Rakesh
Parekh

No
Change

Rachanaben P
Parekh

Public 0 0 9600 0.17
Rachanaben
P Parekh

No
Change

Raveshiya
Madhvi
Mukeshbhai

Public 0 0 9600 0.17
Raveshiya
Madhvi
Mukeshbhai

No
Change

Rajesh Kanji
Shah

Public 0 0 184800 3.20
Rajesh Kanji
Shah

No
Change

Hiten Shah HUF
Public 0 0 6000 0.10

Hiten Shah
No
Change

Nishit H Jasani
HUF

Public 0 0 12000 0.21

[…]

None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or their relatives there of are in any way financially or
otherwise concerned or interested in the passing of this special resolution as set out at Item No. 2 of this
notice except and to the extent of their shareholding in the Company and number of shares proposed to
be subscribe in present Issue.

The documents referred to in the notice/ explanatory statement will be available for inspection by the
Members of the Company as per applicable law.

BY THE ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FOR GABRIEL PET STRAPS LIMITED

Sd/-
Date- December 23, 2024   Ekta Shravankumar Mohinani
Place- Paddhari   Company Secretary

Registered Office:
Plot No. 23, Radhe Industrial Area,
Paddhari Bypass,
Behind Reliance Petrol Pump,
Jamnagar Highway, Paddhari,
Rajkot, Gujarat, India, 360110

Annexure - A - Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder(s) Pre-Issue

(As on 20.12.2024)

Post-Issue

(Assuming full Allotment)

  No. of
Shares held

% of share
holding

No. of
Shares held

% of share
holding

A Promoters & Promoter Group Holding

A1  Indian

 Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 1848840 69.85 3409640 59.12

 Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0

 Sub Total A1 1848840 69.85 3409640 59.12

A2 Foreign

 Individuals/Hindu undivided Family - - -

 Bodies Corporate - - -

 Sub Total A - - -

 Total Promoters & Promoter Group
Holding A1 + A2

1848840 69.85 3409640 59.12

B Public shareholders

B1 Institutions - - - -

B2 Institutions (Domestic) - - - -

B3 Institutions (Foreign) - - - -

B4 Central Government/ State
Government(s)/ President of India

- - - -

B5 Non-Institutions

 Resident Individuals 721200 27.25 2138400 37.08

 Non Resident Indians (NRIs)  16800 0.63 16800 0.29

 Bodies Corporate  10800 0.41 10800 0.19

 HUF 49200 1.86 192000 3.33

 Trust - - - -

 Firm - - - -

  Total Public Holding B1+B2+B3+B4+B5 798000 30.15 2358000 40.88

C Shares held by custodians - - - -

 Grand Total A + B + C 2646840 100.00 5767640 100

GABRIEL PET STRAPS LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GABRIEL PET STRAPS LLP, LLPIN: AAU-6830)
REG. OFFICE : PLOT NO. 23, RADHE INDUSTRIAL AREA, PADDHARI BYPASS,

BEHIND RELIANCE PETROL PUMP, JAMNAGAR HIGHWAY, PADDHARI,
RAJKOT, GUJARAT, INDIA, 360110

CIN: L22201GJ2023PLC143546|| WEBSITE: www.Gabrielpetstraps.com
PHONE: +91 93760 11098 || EMAIL: info@gabrielpetstraps.com

ATTENDANCE SLIP

Date_____________

Please fill Attendance Slip and hand it over at the entrance of the meeting venue.
Name
Address
DP ID*
Client ID*
Folio No.
No. of shares
held

I certify that I am the registered shareholder/proxy for the registered shareholder of the Company.